VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

MAIN LINE INVITATIONAL
SEPTEMBER 15, 2017 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS TEAM SCORES

3Miles Team Time Team Place Points
Nicole Hutchinson Villanova 16:20.5 Villanova 1st of 2 19
Abigail Hong Penn 16:39.5 M ond 40
Lauren Ryan Unattached 16:45.9
Bella Burda Villanova 16:47.9
Rachel McArthur Villanova 16:55.6
Katie Fisher Villanova 17:00.9
Kaley Ciluffo Villanova 17:07.8
Danielle Orie Penn 17:10.2
Marin Warner Penn 17:24.5
Ann Campbell Villanova 17:33.8

VILLANOVA RESULTS
3 Miles Place Time
Nicole Hutchinson Ist of 28 16:20.5
Bella Burda 4th 16:47.9
Rachel McArthur 5th 16:55.6
Katie Fisher 6th 17:00.9
Kaley Ciluffo 7th 17:07.8
Ann Campbell 10th 17:33.8
Maria Seykora 11th 17:36.0
Erin Jaskot 22nd 18:31.2
Rebecca Del Rossi 26th 18:55.2

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

3 Miles
Lauren Ryan

Place
3rd

Women’s Cross Country ~ Main Line Invitational ~ September 15, 2017




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

PAUL SHORT RUN
SEPTEMBER 29, 2017 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

GOLD RACE TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters Team Time

Alyssa Snyder Utah State 19:47.1
Nicole Hutchinson Villanova 19:49.7
Jessica Drop Georgia 19:51.3
Branna MacDougall Queen’s University 19:51.7
Samantha Drop Georgia 19:59.8
Claire Sumner Queen’s University 20:02.9
Claire Green Arizona 20:03.3
Shannon Fair Mississippi State 20:05.8
Bella Burda Villanova 20:08.9
Taryn Cordani Ithaca 20:13.6

VILLANOVA RESULTS

6000 Meters Place Time

Nicole Hutchinson 2nd of 368 19:49.7
Bella Burda 9th 20:08.9
Kaley Ciluffo 19th 20:27.5
Rachel McArthur 24th 20:31.1
Katie Fisher 61st 20:54.1
Maria Seykora 89th 21:08.9
Ann Campbell 106th 21:16.9
Alex Harris 116th 21:23.5
Rebecca Del Rossi 148th 21:36.9

OPEN RACE TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters Team Time

Amy Van Alstine Hoka One One 19:57.9
Julie-Anne Staehli Physi-KULT Kingston 20:10.3
Lauren Ryan Unattached 20:11.9
Emma O’Brien Unattached 20:23.8
Maura Linde Georgetown Running Co. ~ 20:30.0
Melissa Reed Princeton 21:12.8
Julia Kearley Unattached 21:13.7
Lilly Tuck Greater Uxbridge 21:20.1
Carlin Sullivan Unattached 21:21.4
Kennedy Weisner Georgetown 21:30.5

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

(Open Race)
6000 Meters Place Time
Lauren Ryan 3rd of 262 20:11.9

GOLD RACE TEAM SCORES
Team Place
Utah State 1st of 42
Villanova 2nd
Georgia 3rd
Queen’s University 4th
Princeton 5th
Cornell 6th
Duke 7th
Arizona 8th
Penn 9th
Adams State 10th
Georgia Tech 11th
Mississippi State 12th
Johns Hopkins 13th
Wake Forest 14th
Richmond 15th
Connecticut 16th
Lehigh 17th
Tona 18th
Buffalo 19th
Maryland 20th
Army West Point 21st
East Carolina 22nd
Stony Brook 23rd
Tennessee 24th
Marist 25th
Albany 26th
Navy 27th
Elon 28th
American 29th
Holy Cross 30th
Fordham 31st
Williams 32nd
Manhattan tie-33rd
Quinnpiac tie-33rd
Middlebury 35th
La Salle 36th
Rutgers 37th
Mount Olive 38th
Delaware 39th
Ithaca 40th
St. Lawrence 41st
Towson 42nd

Points
72
115
121
226
232
246
285
314
320
331
374
392
409
411
448
458
565
571
592
614
660
662
683
696
706
711
724
748
769
775
804
805
820
820
880
919
922
930
1043
1076
1090
1145

Women’s Cross Country ~ Paul Short Run ~ September 29, 2017




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

PENN STATE NATIONAL OPEN

OCTOBER 13,2017 ~ BLUE/WHITE GOLF COURSES ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters Team
Bella Burda Villanova
Jillian Hunsberger Penn State
Kathryn Munks Penn State
Caroline Alcorta North Carolina
Morgan Ilse North Carolina
Alison Willingmyre Penn State
Nicole Hutchinson Villanova
Greta Lindsley Penn State
Molly Sughroue Oklahoma State
Megan Curham Princeton

VILLANOVA RESULTS
6000 Meters Place
Bella Burda Ist of 178
Nicole Hutchinson 7th
Kaley Ciluffo 14th
Lauren Ryan 19th
Rachel McArthur 21st
Katie Fisher 33rd
Maria Seykora 39th
Alex Harris 74th
Ann Campbell 83rd
Erin Jaskot 137th

Time

20:20.6
20:21.3
20:22.5
20:26.0
20:28.9
20:33.7
20:35.0
20:36.8
20:39.5
20:41.9

Team

Penn State
Villanova
Dartmouth
Princeton
Cornell
Oklahoma State
James Madison
West Virginia
North Carolina
Bucknell
Buffalo
William & Mary
Akron

Lehigh

UC Davis

Kent State
Loyola (Md.)

TEAM SCORES

Place
Ist of 17
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

Points
44
62
122
125
162
179
207
211
233
252
276
290
371
382
410
458
558

Women’s Cross Country ~ Penn State National Open ~ October 13,2017




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS

OCTOBER 28, 2017 ~ WAYNE E. DANNEHL NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ KENOSHA, WIS.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters Team
Catarina Rocha Providence
Brianna Ilarda Providence
Bella Burda Villanova
Millie Paladino Providence
Nicole Hutchinson Villanova
Lauren Ryan Villanova
Kaley Ciluffo Villanova
Madeline Britton Xavier
Josette Norris Georgetown
Abbey Wheeler Providence

VILLANOVA RESULTS
6000 Meters Place
Bella Burda 3rd of 89
Nicole Hutchinson 5th
Lauren Ryan 6th
Kaley Ciluffo 7th
Siofra Cleirigh Buttner 18th
Katie Fisher 20th
Maria Seykora 21st
Rachel McArthur 23rd
Alex Harris 40th
Ann Campbell 47th

Time

19:59.0
20:12.2
20:19.4
20:27.9
20:38.7
20:44.1
20:49.7
20:51.8
20:52.6
20:53.7

Team
Villanova
Providence
Georgetown
Marquette
Xavier
Creighton
Butler
Seton Hall
DePaul

St. John’s

TEAM SCORES

Place
Ist of 10
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Points
39
46
63
132
136
139
186
255
273
279

Women’s Cross Country ~ BIG EAST Championships ~ October 28, 2017




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NCAA MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL

NOVEMBER 10, 2017 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters Team

Bella Burda Villanova

Jillian Hunsberger Penn Sttate

Gabrielle Forrest Princeton

Christine Bendzinski Bucknell

Alison Willingmyre Penn State

Kathryn Munks Penn State

Alexandra Lucki Maryland

Danae Rivers Penn State

Martha McDonald Georgetown

Greta Lindsley Penn State
VILLANOVA RESULTS

6000 Meters Place

Bella Burda Ist of 193

Kaley Ciluffo 13th

Rachel McArthur 14th

Lauren Ryan 15th

Nicole Hutchinson 17th

Katie Fisher 20th

Maria Seykora 36th

20:05.4
20:12.2
20:14.4
20:15.1
20:15.8
20:16.3
20:17.6
20:18.4
20:21.6

Team

Penn State
Villanova
Georgetown
Princeton
Pittsburgh
Penn

West Virginia
Bucknell
Maryland
Temple
Duquesne
Navy

Saint Joseph’s
Lehigh
American

La Salle
Delaware
George Washington
Rutgers
Monmouth
Saint Francis (Pa.)
Lafayette
Loyola (Md.)
Towson

Seton Hall
Rider
Marshall
NJIT

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 28
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th

Points
31
60
109
123
162
188
214
217
239
248
369
388
423
433
457
460
492
517
549
588
589
659
662
671
721
742
789
937

Women’s Cross Country ~ NCAA Mid-Atlantic Regional ~ November 10, 2017




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

NOVEMBER 18, 2017 ~ E.P. ToM SAWYER STATE PARK ~ LOUISVILLE, KY.

6000 Meters
Ednah Kurgat
Amy-Eloise Neale
Charlotte Taylor
Allie Ostrander
Weronika Pyzik
Caroline Sang
Weini Kelati
Grayson Murphy
Allie Buchalski
Dani Jones

6000 Meters
Bella Burda

Siofra Cleirigh Buttner

Nicole Hutchinson
Kaley Ciluffo
Lauren Ryan
Katie Fisher
Rachel McArthur

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

Team

New Mexico
Washington
San Francisco
Boise State
San Francisco
Charlotte
New Mexico
Utah

Furman
Colorado

VILLANOVA RESULTS

Place

65th of 255
88th

90th

97th

127th
138th
204th

Team

New Mexico
San Francisco
Colorado
Stanford
Oregon

Boise State
Furman

North Carolina State
Michigan
Wisconsin
BYU
Villanova
Arkansas
Michigan State
Utah State
Providence
Georgia

Penn State
Minnesota
Towa State
Washington
California
Eastern Kentucky
Indiana

Ole Miss
Syracuse
Eastern Michigan
Columbia
Dartmouth
Oklahoma State
Texas

TEAM SCORES

Place
Ist of 31
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
tie-14th
tie-14th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

Points
90
105
139
165
203
264
271
280
295
318
342
346
377
395
395
400
411
443
488
508
513
530
537
562
571
582
603
672
745
748
788

Women’s Cross Country ~ NCAA Championships ~ November 18, 2017




