MAIN LINE INVITATIONAL SEPTEMBER 15, 2017 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

3 Miles	Team	Time
Nicole Hutchinson	Villanova	16:20.5
Abigail Hong	Penn	16:39.5
Lauren Ryan	Unattached	16:45.9
Bella Burda	Villanova	16:47.9
Rachel McArthur	Villanova	16:55.6
Katie Fisher	Villanova	17:00.9
Kaley Ciluffo	Villanova	17:07.8
Danielle Orie	Penn	17:10.2
Marin Warner	Penn	17:24.5
Ann Campbell	Villanova	17:33.8

VILLANOVA RESULTS

3 Miles	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Nicole Hutchinson	1st of 28	16:20.5
Bella Burda	4th	16:47.9
Rachel McArthur	5th	16:55.6
Katie Fisher	6th	17:00.9
Kaley Ciluffo	7th	17:07.8
Ann Campbell	10th	17:33.8
Maria Seykora	11th	17:36.0
Erin Jaskot	22nd	18:31.2
Rebecca Del Rossi	26th	18:55.2

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

3 Miles	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Lauren Ryan	3rd	16:45 9

	TEAM SCORES	
<u>Team</u> Villanova	<u>Place</u> 1st of 2	<u>Points</u> 19
Penn	2nd	40

PAUL SHORT RUN

SEPTEMBER 29, 2017 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

GOLD RACE TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters	<u>Team</u>	Time
Alyssa Snyder	Utah State	19:47.1
Nicole Hutchinson	Villanova	19:49.7
Jessica Drop	Georgia	19:51.3
Branna MacDougall	Queen's University	19:51.7
Samantha Drop	Georgia	19:59.8
Claire Sumner	Queen's University	20:02.9
Claire Green	Arizona	20:03.3
Shannon Fair	Mississippi State	20:05.8
Bella Burda	Villanova	20:08.9
Taryn Cordani	Ithaca	20:13.6

VILLANOVA RESULTS

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	Time
Nicole Hutchinson	2nd of 368	19:49.7
Bella Burda	9th	20:08.9
Kaley Ciluffo	19th	20:27.5
Rachel McArthur	24th	20:31.1
Katie Fisher	61st	20:54.1
Maria Seykora	89th	21:08.9
Ann Campbell	106th	21:16.9
Alex Harris	116th	21:23.5
Rebecca Del Rossi	148th	21:36.9

OPEN RACE TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters	Team	Time
Amy Van Alstine	Hoka One One	19:57.9
Julie-Anne Staehli	Physi-KULT Kingston	20:10.3
Lauren Ryan	Unattached	20:11.9
Emma O'Brien	Unattached	20:23.8
Maura Linde	Georgetown Running Co.	20:30.0
Melissa Reed	Princeton	21:12.8
Julia Kearley	Unattached	21:13.7
Lilly Tuck	Greater Uxbridge	21:20.1
Carlin Sullivan	Unattached	21:21.4
Kennedy Weisner	Georgetown	21:30.5

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS (Open Race)

6000 Meters	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Lauren Ryan	3rd of 262	20:11.9

GOLD RACE TEAM SCORES		
Team	<u>Place</u>	Points
Utah State	1st of 42	72
Villanova	2nd	115
Georgia	3rd	121
Queen's University	4th	226
Princeton	5th	232
Cornell	6th	246
Duke	7th	285
Arizona	8th	314
Penn	9th	320
Adams State	10th	331
Georgia Tech	11th	374
Mississippi State	12th	392
Johns Hopkins	13th	409
Wake Forest	14th	411
Richmond	15th	448
Connecticut	16th	458
Lehigh	17th	565
Iona	18th	571
Buffalo	19th	592
Maryland	20th	614
Army West Point	21st	660
East Carolina	22nd	662
Stony Brook	23rd	683
Tennessee	24th	696
Marist	25th	706
Albany	26th	711
Navy	27th	724
Elon	28th	748
American	29th	769
Holy Cross	30th	775
Fordham	31st	804
Williams	32nd	805
Manhattan	tie-33rd	820
Quinnpiac	tie-33rd	820
Middlebury	35th	880
La Salle	36th	919
Rutgers	37th	922
Mount Olive	38th	930
Delaware	39th	1043
Ithaca	40th	1076
St. Lawrence	41st	1090
Towson	42nd	1145

PENN STATE NATIONAL OPEN OCTOBER 13, 2017 ~ Blue/White Golf Courses ~ University Park, Pa.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters	<u>Team</u>	Time
Bella Burda	Villanova	20:20.6
Jillian Hunsberger	Penn State	20:21.3
Kathryn Munks	Penn State	20:22.5
Caroline Alcorta	North Carolina	20:26.0
Morgan Ilse	North Carolina	20:28.9
Alison Willingmyre	Penn State	20:33.7
Nicole Hutchinson	Villanova	20:35.0
Greta Lindsley	Penn State	20:36.8
Molly Sughroue	Oklahoma State	20:39.5
Megan Curham	Princeton	20:41.9

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Bella Burda	1st of 178	20:20.6
Nicole Hutchinson	7th	20:35.0
Kaley Ciluffo	14th	20:43.8
Lauren Ryan	19th	20:53.5
Rachel McArthur	21st	20:57.3
Katie Fisher	33rd	21:15.2
Maria Seykora	39th	21:19.0
Alex Harris	74th	21:50.5
Ann Campbell	83rd	21:58.9
Erin Jaskot	137th	22:51.2

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	Place	Points
Penn State	1st of 17	44
Villanova	2nd	62
Dartmouth	3rd	122
Princeton	4th	125
Cornell	5th	162
Oklahoma State	6th	179
James Madison	7th	207
West Virginia	8th	211
North Carolina	9th	233
Bucknell	10th	252
Buffalo	11th	276
William & Mary	12th	290
Akron	13th	371
Lehigh	14th	382
UC Davis	15th	410
Kent State	16th	458
Loyola (Md.)	17th	558

BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS

OCTOBER 28, 2017 ~ WAYNE E. DANNEHL NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ KENOSHA, WIS.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters	<u>Team</u>	Time
Catarina Rocha	Providence	19:59.0
Brianna Ilarda	Providence	20:12.2
Bella Burda	Villanova	20:19.4
Millie Paladino	Providence	20:27.9
Nicole Hutchinson	Villanova	20:38.7
Lauren Ryan	Villanova	20:44.1
Kaley Ciluffo	Villanova	20:49.7
Madeline Britton	Xavier	20:51.8
Josette Norris	Georgetown	20:52.6
Abbey Wheeler	Providence	20:53.7

6000 Meters	<u>Place</u>	Time
Bella Burda	3rd of 89	20:19.4
Nicole Hutchinson	5th	20:38.7
Lauren Ryan	6th	20:44.1
Kaley Ciluffo	7th	20:49.7
Siofra Cleirigh Buttner	18th	21:09.8
Katie Fisher	20th	21:10.6
Maria Seykora	21st	21:14.5
Rachel McArthur	23rd	21:15.0
Alex Harris	40th	22:13.6
Ann Campbell	47th	22:29.5

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u> Villanova	<u>Place</u> 1st of 10	Points 39
Providence	2nd	46
Georgetown	3rd	63
Marquette	4th	132
Xavier	5th	136
Creighton	6th	139
Butler	7th	186
Seton Hall	8th	255
DePaul	9th	273
St. John's	10th	279

NCAA MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL

NOVEMBER 10, 2017 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters	Team	Time
Bella Burda	Villanova	20:01.5
Jillian Hunsberger	Penn Sttate	20:05.4
Gabrielle Forrest	Princeton	20:12.2
Christine Bendzinski	Bucknell	20:14.4
Alison Willingmyre	Penn State	20:15.1
Kathryn Munks	Penn State	20:15.8
Alexandra Lucki	Maryland	20:16.3
Danae Rivers	Penn State	20:17.6
Martha McDonald	Georgetown	20:18.4
Greta Lindsley	Penn State	20:21.6

6000 Meters	Place	<u>Time</u>
Bella Burda	1st of 193	20:01.5
Kaley Ciluffo	13th	20:28.8
Rachel McArthur	14th	20:29.2
Lauren Ryan	15th	20:30.6
Nicole Hutchinson	17th	20:31.8
Katie Fisher	20th	20:36.2
Maria Seykora	36th	21:00.3

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
Penn State	1st of 28	31
Villanova	2nd	60
Georgetown	3rd	109
Princeton	4th	123
Pittsburgh	5th	162
Penn	6th	188
West Virginia	7th	214
Bucknell	8th	217
Maryland	9th	239
Temple	10th	248
Duquesne	11th	369
Navy	12th	388
Saint Joseph's	13th	423
Lehigh	14th	433
American	15th	457
La Salle	16th	460
Delaware	17th	492
George Washington	18th	517
Rutgers	19th	549
Monmouth	20th	588
Saint Francis (Pa.)	21st	589
Lafayette	22nd	659
Loyola (Md.)	23rd	662
Towson	24th	671
Seton Hall	25th	721
Rider	26th	742
Marshall	27th	789
NJIT	28th	937

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

November 18, 2017 ~ E.P. Tom Sawyer State Park ~ Louisville, Ky.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters	Team	Time
Ednah Kurgat	New Mexico	19:19.5
Amy-Eloise Neale	Washington	19:27.0
Charlotte Taylor	San Francisco	19:28.6
Allie Ostrander	Boise State	19:31.3
Weronika Pyzik	San Francisco	19:34.1
Caroline Sang	Charlotte	19:35.6
Weini Kelati	New Mexico	19:35.8
Grayson Murphy	Utah	19:36.3
Allie Buchalski	Furman	19:42.5
Dani Jones	Colorado	19:47.0

6000 Meters	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Bella Burda	65th of 255	20:26.5
Siofra Cleirigh Buttner	88th	20:37.4
Nicole Hutchinson	90th	20:37.8
Kaley Ciluffo	97th	20:40.1
Lauren Ryan	127th	20:56.8
Katie Fisher	138th	21:01.1
Rachel McArthur	204th	21:39.7

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
New Mexico	1st of 31	90
San Francisco	2nd	105
Colorado	3rd	139
Stanford	4th	165
Oregon	5th	203
Boise State	6th	264
Furman	7th	271
North Carolina State	8th	280
Michigan	9th	295
Wisconsin	10th	318
BYU	11th	342
Villanova	12th	346
Arkansas	13th	377
Michigan State	tie-14th	395
Utah State	tie-14th	395
Providence	16th	400
Georgia	17th	411
Penn State	18th	443
Minnesota	19th	488
Iowa State	20th	508
Washington	21st	513
California	22nd	530
Eastern Kentucky	23rd	537
Indiana	24th	562
Ole Miss	25th	571
Syracuse	26th	582
Eastern Michigan	27th	603
Columbia	28th	672
Dartmouth	29th	745
Oklahoma State	30th	748
Texas	31st	788